
Item 14 
 

Amendment to Clear Channel Agreement 
December 7, 2017 



Background 

2 

• Clear Channel 
agreement 
authorized 

2007 

• Agreement expired, 
continued 
operating under 
holdover provision 

2017 • NCAA Men’s 
Basketball 
Championship 
March - April 

2018 



Amendment 

3 

Extension of Term 
• Through April 30, 2018 

Revenue Methodology 
• Direct monthly percentage of gross sales 

without a minimum guarantee requirement 



Item 14 
 

Amendment to Clear Channel Agreement 
December 7, 2017 


	Slide Number 1
	Background
	Amendment
	Slide Number 4

